AMERICAN MOCK TRIAL ASSOCIATION
2012 Claremont Regional Tournament

February 25-26, 2012
Hosted by Claremont McKenna College
Official Tabulation Room Summary

Team/School Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary

1092 A v. 1284| II v 1204 A v. 1410 II v 1409 5-2 -1
Fresno State University \% L T L \% \% W W CS PD
2 -23 0 -16 14 8 1 1 16.5 -13

1093 A v. 1127 II. v 1305 A v. 1566| II v. 1475 4-4 -0
Fresno State University L L W L W L W W CS PD
-3 -11 1 -1 4 -2 21 7 5.5 16

1126 A v. 12051 II v 1566| A v. 1241 II v 1408 6-2 -0
Univ. of Calif., Santa Barbara L L W W % W W W CS PD
-4 -5 2 1 28 12 22 11 | 12.5 67

1127 I v 1093 A v. 1409| II v 1204| II v 1205 2-6 -0
Univ. of Calif., Santa Barbara W W L L L L L L CS PD
11 3 -1 -9 -3 -7 -4 -4 | 20.5 -14

1203 A v. 1412 II v. 1475 A v. 1408| II v 1284 4-4 -0
University of Arizonia L L W W W L W L Cs PD
-25 -37 [ 22 2 4 -2 1 -1 [ 155 -36

1204 II v 1247 A v. 1092 A v. 1127 II v 1241 6-1 -1
Arizona State University W L W T W W \4 W | €S PD
8 -1 16 0 7 3 15 5 | 155 53

1205 II v. 1126| A v. 1411| A v. 1355| II v 1127 6-2 -0
Arizona State University W W L L W W W W CS PD
5 4 -6 -15 15 6 4 4 20 17

1241 A v. 1410 II v 1283 II v 1126 II v. 1204 1-6 -1
Univ. of California, San Diego W T L L L L L L CS PD
6 0 -4 -5 -12 -28 -5 -15 | 18 -63

1247 A v. 1204| II v. 1408 A v. 1284| II wv. 1305 6-1 -1
Calif. St. Poly. Univ., Pomona A\ L W W W T W W CS PD
1 -8 20 4 2 0 26 24 | 155 69

1248 A v. 1408| II v. 1284| A v. 1475 II v 1411 2-6 -0
Calif. St. Poly. Univ., Pomona L L L L W W L L CS PD
-1 -3 -9 -16 13 11 -11 -20 | 15.5 -36

1283 I v 135%| A v. 1241 A v. 1411 II v 1355 4-4 -0
Pomona College W W W W L L L L Cs PD
3 1 5 4 -9 -26 -2 -8 17 -32

1284 II v 1092| A v. 1248 II v 1247 A v. 1203 4-3 -1
Pomona College W L W W T L W L CS PD
23 -2 16 9 0 -2 1 -1 18 44

1305 I v 1409 A v. 1093 II v 1356 II v. 1305 1-6 -1
University Redlands L L W IE T L L 1L CS PD
-15 -18 1 -1 0 -2 -24 =26 | 13 -85

1355 A v. 1475 II v 1412 II v 1205 A v. 1283 4-4 -0
Claremont McKenna College W W L L L L W W | CS PD
42 19 -22 -45 -6 -15 8 2 18 -17

1356 A v. 1283| II v 1410 A v. 1305| II v 1566 3-4 -1
Claremont McKenna College L L W L W T W L (0N PD
-1 -3 8 -1 2 0 2 -4 9 3




Team/School Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary

1408 II v 1248 A vo. 1247 II v 1203 A v. 1126 3-5-0
Mt. San Antonio College A\ A\ L L A\ L L L (O PD
3 1 -4 -20 2 -4 -11 -22 | 18.5 -55

1409 A v. 1305 II v 1127 II v 1412| A v. 1092 4-4 -0
Scripps College W W W W L L L L CS PD

18 15 9 1 -6 -27 -1 -1 17 8

1410 oI v 1241 A v. 1356 II v 1092 A v. 1412 1-6 -1
Scripps College T L W L L L L L Cs PD
0 -6 1 -8 -8 -14 | -11 -32 | 18.5 -78

1411 A v. 1566| II v 1205( II v 1283 A v. 1248 8-0 -0
Univ. of Calif., Los Angeles W A\ W W A\ \4 W W CS PD
19 7 15 6 26 9 20 11 14 113

1412 I v 1203 A v. 1355 A v. 1409| II v 1410 8-0 -0
Univ. of Calif., Los Angeles W W W W A\ W W W CS PD
37 25 45 22 27 6 32 11 | 13.5 205

1475 I v 1355 A v. 1203| II v 1248 A v. 1093 0-8 -0
Pepperdine University L L L L L L L L CS PD
-19 -42 -2 22 | -11 -13 -7 -21 14 -137

1566 II v 1411 A v 1126 II v 1093 A v. 1356 2-6 -0
Univ. of California, Davis L L L L W L W L CS PD
-7 -19 -1 -2 2 -4 4 -2 | 215 -29

Tabulation Room Notes
Opening coin flip:
Round 3 Coin Flip:

AMTA Representatives:

Jacelyn Dawn Palmer
Erin Elizabeth Coltrera

Lower # get better rank
Tails--left side becomes prosecution
9th Place Record After Round 3:

2012 Claremont Regional Outstanding Trial Teams

Bids to Opening Round Championship Series, March 10-11, 2012
Hosted by: University of California, Irvine, Newport Beach, CA

Univ. of California, Los Angeles
Univ. of California, Los Angeles
Arizona State University

Cal Poly Pomona

Arizona State University

UC, Santa Barabara

Fresno State University

Pomona College

Honorable Mention

Claremont McKenna College

Scripps College
Pomona College

University of Arizona

1411
1412
1204
1247
1205
1126

1092
1284

1355
1409
1283
1203

80 CS14

80 CS13.5

611 CS155 OCS70.5
6-1-1 CS155 OCS 70

62 CS20

62 CS125

521

431

44 CS18

44  CS17  OCS 685
44 CS17  OCS59

44  CS155




Spirit of AMTA Award
Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play.
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1205

Outstanding Attorney Award Honorees:
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19
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18
18
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17
17
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University of Arizona

Honorable Mention
Arizona State

Toby Hammett
Catherine Pringle

Simone Leighty
Kenny Moran
Anthony Juarez

Roxana Guidero
Matthew Scarvie
Brandon Hughes

James Caress
Brittany Yarbrough
Sarah Sherwood

Outstanding Witness Award Honorees:
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Maria McKee

Jonathan Jung
Daniel Shane
Andrew Jones

Brandon Hughes
Tim Hooyenga
Kiran Dhanjan
Lauren Davis
Paul Jeffrey
Hailey Bonds
Aidan Buckley
Justin Page

29 Ranks (3 #1 rankings)

29 Ranks (1 #1 ranking)

1283 Pomona College
1126 University of California Santa Barbara

1093 California State University Fresno
1284 Pomona College
1247 California Polytechnic University Pomona

1412 University of California, Los Angeles
1204 Arizona State University
1411 University of California, Los Angeles

1411 University of California, Los Angeles
1204 Arizona State University
1412 University of California, Los Angeles

1203 University of Arizona

1248 Cal Poly Pomona
1356 Claremont McKenna College
1536 University of California, Davis

1411 University of California, Los Angeles
1412 University of California, Los Angeles
1093 Frenso State University

1204 Arizona State University

1355 Claremont McKenna College

1092 Frenso State University

1284 Pomona College

1247 Cal Poly Pomona



